



BHATTADEV UNIVERSITY

Bajali, Pathsala-781325, Assam

(A State University Established by an Act of Assam Legislative Assembly)
OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR

Memo No. Bhatt.U/AR/ADM/2021/5

Admission Notice
Academic Session: 2021-2022

It is notified for all concerned that the first merit list for admission into the first semester classes of B.A. /B.Sc. Programmes of Bhattadev University will be published in the University website www.bhattadevuniversity.ac.in on 19/09/2021. The selected candidates may get provisionally admitted online into the above classes by logging in to the University website on the under mentioned dates on payment of the admission fee as stated below through SBI Collect in the Bhattadev University account without fail. During the online process of admission the selected candidates have to upload the SBI Collect payment receipt of admission fees. It is worth mentioning that if a student is found to use any forged/false documents in the process of admission at any time, his/her admission will be plainly cancelled. The admitted students will have to attend the University for documents verification without fail on a date to be announced later.

1. The dates regarding admission:

_ 8 8	
Date of publication of first merit list	19/09/2021 (Afternoon)
Dates of online admission	From 20/09/2021 to 24/09/2021

2. Admission Fees:

Class	Admission Fees (Rs.)
B. A. Honours 1 st Semester	4920.00
B. Sc. Honours 1 st Semester	5900.00

- 3. The admission fee of selected candidates with Parent's annual income less than Rs.2 Lac is Rs.650.00. Such candidates will have to produce the following documents:
- (i) an income certificate from the competent authority,
- (ii) an undertaking showing that neither of the parents is an employee of State/Central Government and,
- (iii) a photograph of planting a sapling at his/her home/University.

The Notice has been issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice-chancellor dated 16/09/2021

(Dr.Sajal Kumar Das) Academic Registrar i/c Bhattadev University

Date: 16/09/2021

Copies to:

- 1. Registrar, Bhattadev University
- 2. The Heads of all Academic Departments, Bhattadev University
- 3. P. A. to the Vice-Chancellor, Bhattadev University
- 4. Web Administrator with a request to upload on the Bhattadev University website
- 5. Notice Board
- 6.Office File.